
JUDICIAL STAFF EDUCATION COMMITTEE (JSEC) 
Membership –2016 

Updated 3/3/16 hr 

 

 

REPRESENTATION NAME AFFILIATION EMAIL 
TERM 
ENDING 

Appellate Vacant    

Bailiff Catherine Soileau Superior Court in Maricopa County soileauc@mail.maricopa.gov 12/2018 

Court Administrator (GJ) Marla Randall Superior Court in Navajo County mrandall@courts.az.gov  12/2017 

Court Administrator (LJ) Carla Boatner (Vice Chair) Chandler Municipal Court carla.boatner@chandleraz.gov  12/2016 

Court Clerk (GJ) Joseph P. Legander, III Clerk of the Superior Court in 
Maricopa County 

Jlegander@COSC.maricopa.gov 12/2016 

Court Clerk (LJ) Alexis Allen Tempe Municipal Court Alexis_Allen@tempe.gov 12/2018 

Court Interpreter Kathleen Schaben Superior Court in Yuma County -
Justice Center 

kschaben@courts.az.gov 12/2017 

Court Manager Elaine Bridschge  Pinal County Juvenile Court ebridsch@courts.az.gov  12/2018 

Court Reporter Adam Gage Superior Court in Yuma County agage@courts.az.gov 12/2017 

Court Services (AOC) Christi Weigand Arizona Supreme Court cweigand@courts.az.gov 12/2018 

ITD/MIS JT Hilton Arizona Supreme Court jhilton@courts.az.gov 12/2017 

JCCE  Suzette Williams Superior Court in Pima County swilliams@sc.pima.gov 12/2018 

Judicial Assistant (GJ) 
Support Staff 

Wendy Perkins Superior Court in Mohave County wperkins@courts.az.gov 12/2016 

Public Member Gretchen Maynard Performance Consultant gretchen.maynard@gmail.com 12/2016 

Public Member Vacant    

Security Manager Mary Jane Abril Superior Court in Pima County mabril@sc.pima.gov  12/2017 

Training Coordinator (GJ) Rafaela de Loera (Chair) Superior Court in Pima County rdeloera@sc.pima.gov   12/2016 

Training Coordinator (LJ) Susan Holliefield Gilbert Municipal Court susan.holliefield@gilbertaz.gov  12/2016 

Staff to the Committee Renu Sapra Arizona Supreme Court rsapra@courts.az.gov  N/A 

Staff to the Committee Harriet Ramsbacher Arizona Supreme Court hramsbacher@courts.az.gov  N/A 

 
GJ: General Jurisdiction    JCCE: Joint Council on Court Education  

LJ: Limited Jurisdiction     
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